through interest rate risk; there is no exposure to foreign exchange risk
and insignificant exposure to other price risks.

Objectives, policies and processes used to manage these risks are
disclosed in the paragraphs below:

(i) Interest Risk

The Corporation’s exposure to market interest rates relates primarily
to the Corporation’s long term borrowings and funds invested on the
money market.

The interest rate on the Corporation’s long term borrowings is fixed
and therefore the Corporation is not exposed to any material interest
rate risk.

The Corporation has minimal exposure to interest rate risk through
its holding of cash assets and other financial assets. The Corporation
manages its interest rate risk by maintaining a diversified investment
portfolio.

(ii) Other Price Risk

The corporation has no significant exposure to other price risk

Market Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has taken into consideration past
performance, future expectations, economic forecasts and
management’s knowledge and experience of the financial markets,
the Corporation believes that:

– 	a movement of 0.7% in interest rates is reasonable over the next
12 months.

30 June 2010

Carrying
Amount
$'000

Interest Rate Risk

-0.7% +0.7%

Result
$'000

Equity
$'000

Result
$'000

Equity
$'000

Financial assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 7,631 (53) (53) 53 53

Receivables 7,101 (45) (45) 45 45

Financial Liabilities

Interest Bearing Liabilities 43,955 (4) (4) 4 4

Total increase/(decrease) (102) (102) 102 102

Not all receivables have a floating interest rate applicable to it. Some amounts are subject to fixed rates, or no interest is applicable. Interest bearing
liabilities include borrowings on an 11am account which is subject to a floating interest rate.

30 June 2009

Carrying
Amount
$'000

Interest Rate Risk

-1% +1%

Result
$'000

Equity
$'000

Result
$'000

Equity
$'000

Financial assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 10,298 (103) (103) 103 103

Receivables 7,419 (41) (41) 41 41

Financial Liabilities

Interest Bearing Liabilities 3,973 – – – –

Total increase/(decrease) (144) (144) 144 144